Position

Irrigation Specialist

Irrigation Specialist

Lead Groundskeeper

Heavy Equipment Operator
Lead Groundskeeper

Lead Groundskeeper

Lead Groundskeeper

Lead Groundskeeper

Lead Groundskeeper
Grounds Equipment Operator
Grounds Equipment Operator
Grounds Equipment Operator
Grounds Equipment Operator
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper

Grounds Equipment Operator
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper
Groundskeeper

Groundskeeper

Other Positions Held K-12 Education Entity

Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified

Department Total Wages

Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds

Grounds

$97,913
$88,176
$83,535
$82,533
$79,046
$77,361
$77,106
$75,124
$74,804
$70,391
$66,360
$63,018
$62,930
$62,472
$59,624
$58,255
$57,290
$55,263
$55,160
$51,960
$51,652
$51,140
$50,693
$50,589
$50,311
$50,037
$49,544
$49,200
$48,852
$47,514

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$35,560
$35,954
$36,489
$22,421
$36,612
$36,535
$36,679
$15,054
$30,349
$34,289
$27,959
$33,686
$27,959
$17,037
$19,148
$33,355
$32,733
$31,425
$24,528

$9,844
$17,303
$17,255
$16,833
$15,397
$25,416
$24,705
$17,303

$9,885
$24,207
$14,712



Groundskeeper Capistrano Unified Grounds $46,428 $28,874
Groundskeeper Capistrano Unified Grounds $42,503 $29,534



