Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Irrigation Specialist		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$97,913	\$35,560
Irrigation Specialist		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$88,176	\$35,954
Lead Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$83,535	\$36,489
Heavy Equipment Operator		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$82,533	\$22,421
Lead Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$79,046	\$36,612
Lead Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$77,361	\$36,535
Lead Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$77,106	\$36,679
Lead Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$75,124	\$15,054
Lead Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$74,804	\$30,349
Grounds Equipment Operator		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$70,391	\$34,289
Grounds Equipment Operator		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$66,360	\$27,959
Grounds Equipment Operator		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$63,018	\$33,686
Grounds Equipment Operator		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$62,930	\$27,959
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$62,472	\$17,037
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$59,624	\$19,148
Grounds Equipment Operator		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$58,255	\$33,355
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$57,290	\$32,733
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$55,263	\$31,425
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$55,160	\$24,528
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$51,960	\$9,844
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$51,652	\$17,303
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$51,140	\$17,255
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$50,693	\$16,833
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$50,589	\$15,397
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$50,311	\$25,416
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$50,037	\$24,705
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$49,544	\$17,303
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$49,200	\$9,885
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$48,852	\$24,207
Groundskeeper		Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$47,514	\$14,712

Groundskeeper	Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$46,428	\$28,874
Groundskeeper	Capistrano Unified	Grounds	\$42,503	\$29,534